

## 2020-21 Phase Three: The Superintendent Gap Assurance\_10192020\_15:17

2020-21 Phase Three: The Superintendent Gap Assurance

## **Taylor County Charles Marty Higdon Jr.**

1209 E Broadway Campbellsville, Kentucky, 42718 United States of America

2020-21 Phase Three: The Superintendent Gap Assurance - 2020-21 Phase Three: The Superintendent Gap
Assurance_10192020_15:17 - Generated on 01/05/2021
Taylor County

1	Гэ	h	ما	οf	6	nt	Δn	te
	_		-					

2020-21 Phase Three: The Superintendent Gap Assurance 3



## 2020-21 Phase Three: The Superintendent Gap Assurance

This district-level report fulfills KRS 158.649(9), which requires superintendents to report to the Commissioner of Education any school within the district that fails to meet its targets to reduce the gap in student achievement for any student group for two consecutive years.

- . As superintendent of the district, I hereby certify either:
  - No school within my district failed to meet its targets to reduce the gap in student achievement for any student group for both of the last two (2) consecutive years; or.
  - o Pursuant to KRS 158.649(9), one or more school(s) in my district failed to meet its targets to reduce the gap in student achievement for any student group for both of the last two (2) consecutive years. If this option is selected, completion of this assurance is contingent on the name(s) of any school being reported pursuant to KRS 158.649(9). Superintendents selecting this option, must complete the supplemental form hyperlinked below.

